And in accordance with clause 14.13 of the General Conditions of the Contract  and 
Article 97(2) of the USPL4, the Parties agree: 

2. To amend the maximum price of the Contract set out in clause 2.2 of the Special 
Conditions of the Contract to read as follows: 
“The maximum contract price is 

EUR 385,000.00 (three hundred and eighty-five thousand euro and zero cents, excluding 
value added tax (VAT)).” 

9. The Agreement shall be deemed to have been concluded and shall enter into force 
on the date of signature of the Agreement and the provision of a performance security complying 
with the requirements of clause 6 of the Special Conditions of the Contract and clause 6 of the